SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 2

AMENDMENTS

The principal Order

- **45.**—(1) Amend Schedule 8A (unoccupied hereditaments) as follows.
- (2) In paragraph 3(5), omit head (ii).
- (3) In paragraph 5(2)—
 - (a) for "65" in both places where it occurs substitute "80";
 - (b) for "valuation list" in both places where it occurs substitute "NAV list".
- (4) In paragraph 6(1), for "the disabled" substitute "persons with a disability".
- (5) In paragraph 8(1), for "59" substitute "58".